
 

ITEM 50. 
County Manager - Walk-On Agenda 

AGENDA ITEM REPORT  
DATE: November 19, 2024 
DEPARTMENT: County Manager 
REQUESTER: Amanda Condomina 
TITLE: Approve Amendments for Monitoring and Debris Removal Services  

 
I. MOTION REQUESTED 
 

A. Approve Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Thompson Consulting Services, LLC, under Solicitation No. 
RFP210330BJB, Disaster Debris Monitoring for Lee County, to add boats with captains and Utility Vehicles, 
to facilitate debris monitoring services to be provided on North Captiva Island and Cayo Costa Island.  

B. Approve Amendment No. 3 to the contract with Crowder-Gulf Joint Venture, Inc., under Solicitation No. 
RFP220362BJB, Disaster Recovery Services for Lee County, to add debris removal services for North 
Captiva Island and Cayo Costa Island.  

C. Authorize the Chair to execute the amendment on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners. 
 

  
II. ITEM SUMMARY 
 Approves contract amendments with Thompson Consulting Services, LLC and Crowder-Gulf Joint Venture, Inc., 

under the Disaster Debris Monitoring and the Disaster Recovery Services solicitations to add debris monitoring and 
removal services for North Captiva Island and Cayo Costa Island. The amendments will be effective November 19, 
2024. Total anticipated spend is $7,500,000.  
 
Typically, these collections are not reimbursable in accordance with FEMA guidance however in the aftermath of 
Hurricane Milton, FEMA issued a waiver allowing for one pass.  

  
III. BACKGROUND AND IMPLICATIONS OF ACTION 
 For Hurricane Ian, the State assumed the debris collection for these islands under their debris mission.  
  
IV. FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
 Current Year Dollar Amount:  $7,500,000 

Included in the Current Budget?:  No 
Fund: FEMA Reimbursement 
Comments:  
 
Is this a revenue or expense item? Expense 
Is this Discretionary or Mandatory? Discretionary 
Will this item impact future budgets? No 
Program:  
Project:  
Account Strings:  
Fund Type?  

  
V.  RECOMMENDATION 
 Approve  
  
ATTACHMENTS: 
WO1- RFP210330BJB - Disaster Debris Monitoring - Thompson, WO1- RFP220362BJB - Disaster Recovery Svcs - 
Crowder-Gulf - Am 3 
 
REVIEWERS: 
Samantha Westen, County Manager Created/Initiated - 11/18/2024 



 
 


